Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06227-6 - David, King of Israel, and Caleb in Biblical Memory
Jacob L. Wright

Table of Contents

More information

Contents

Preface page xi

1 Slings and Arrows: Remembering King David 1
Careerist and Survivor 2
David’s Women 5
Why David? 8
Why Caleb? 13

2 Flesh and Stone: From War Monuments to
the David Story 15
War Commemoration and the Bible 16
The Politics of War Commemoration 18
Competing Memories and National Identity

in the Bible 20

Between Empire and Nation-State 22
Aegean and Asian War Commemoration 25
King David, Caleb, and War Commemoration 28

3 King of Judah: The Earliest Account of David’s
Life 31
Two Narrative Strands 32
The Earliest Accounts 35
Introducing David 37
Creating Judah 39
Confederations of Israel and Judah 41

vii

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781107062276
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06227-6 - David, King of Israel, and Caleb in Biblical Memory

Jacob L. Wright

Table of Contents
More information

viii

Dating Our Sources
Archaeological Finds
Conclusions

Contents

45
48
49

Tales of Loyalty and Betrayal: The Cases of Keilah

and Ziph

From Deliverance to Betrayal
Keilah through Time

Border Towns

Ziphite Perfidy

Polemics against the Ziphites
The Ziphites and Beyond
Conclusions

The Bones of Saul: And the Loyalty of the
Gileadites

Jabesh Gilead and Saul’s Death

Evidence from Qumran

The Transjordan in Israel’s History
Counterhistory in Chronicles

Cowardly Thieves at Jabesh-Gilead
Conclusions

Uriah the Hittite: A Tale of Royal Immodesty
“It Is Good to Be the King”

A Hittite Soldier of Civic Virtue

The Citizen-Soldier as Paragon
Literary Precursors

The Politics of Dying

Name-Making Megalomania
Tukulti-Ninurta and Zimri-Lim
Opening Letters, Leaking State Secrets
The Ethics of Reading

Conclusions

Ittai the Gittite: Mercenary Allegiance versus
National Solidarity

The Succession Narrative

Absalom Becomes David’s Son

An Exemplary Mercenary and Vassal

Ittai’s Likeness to David

Peoplebood versus Statehood

5I
52
54
57
58
60
63
65

66
66
68
72
74
76
79
8o
8o
82
83
84
88
89
91
92
95
96

98
99
101
102
10§
108

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781107062276
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06227-6 - David, King of Israel, and Caleb in Biblical Memory
Jacob L. Wright

Table of Contents

More information

Contents ix
Ruth versus Ittai 110
David’s Place within Biblical History 112
Conclusions 115

8 David in Exile: Priests, Statehood, and
the Benjaminites 117
David’s Exile and Israel’s Exile 118
Zadokites, Levites, and Royal Guards 120
Competing War Counselors 122
The Territory of Benjamin 125
Conclusions 130

9 Territorial Transitions: The Transjordan, Israel,
and Judah 132
Issues Posed by the East Bank 132
Shobi ben Nahash and Machir 134
Barzillai the Gileadite 135
From Ezra-Nehemiabh to Samuel 137
Judab vis-a-vis Israel 138
Compositional Considerations 140
Judah as Part of Israel 1471
Conclusions 146

1o Chronicles: David as a Catalyst of National Unity 148
David and All Israel 148
Tribal Corps 150
A National Army 153
From Deborah to David 155
A Nation in Arms 157
From Battles to Building 159
The New David of Chronicles 162
Conclusions 164

11 Caleb and the Conquest: Inventing a New
Judahite Hero 167
Was Caleb an Israelite? 168
Othniel, the Younger Brother 170
The Calebites as Judahite Aristocracy 172
The Aristocratic Calebites and the Davidides 173
Caleb in Jewish, Christian, and Muslim Traditions 175
Faith, Descent, and the Land 178
Conclusions 180

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781107062276
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-1-107-06227-6 - David, King of Israel, and Caleb in Biblical Memory

Jacob L. Wright

Table of Contents

More information
X Contents
12 Caleb the Warrior: The Evolution of Legends 183
Early Calebite War Commemoration 184
Caleb’s Daughter Achsah 186
Caleb the Spy and Aristocratic Courage 189
Composition of the Spy Account 191
Invasion from the South 194
Caleb’s Absence from the Spy Account 197
Hebron and the Anakites 198
Conclusions 200
13 Caleb the Judahite: An Iconic Figure 203
Abigail, David, and Calebite Territories 203
The Calebites versus the Davidic State 206
Hebron, Calebites, and the Judahite Capital 209
Rivalries, Ancestral Tombs, and Divine Promises 212
Hebron Irredenta and the Edomites 216
Conclusions 219
14 War-Torn David: Conclusions 221
Notes 231
Index of Modern Authors 261
Index of Biblical Passages and Related Texts 263
Index of Historical Figures 270

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781107062276
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

	http://www: 
	cambridge: 
	org: 


	9781107062276: 


