

## **Contents**

Preface	
I Slings and Arrows: Remembering King David	I
Careerist and Survivor	2
David's Women	5
Why David?	8
Why Caleb?	13
2 Flesh and Stone: From War Monuments to	
the David Story	15
War Commemoration and the Bible	16
The Politics of War Commemoration	18
Competing Memories and National Identity	
in the Bible	20
Between Empire and Nation-State	22
Aegean and Asian War Commemoration	25
King David, Caleb, and War Commemoration	28
3 King of Judah: The Earliest Account of David's	
Life	3 I
Two Narrative Strands	32
The Earliest Accounts	35
Introducing David	37
Creating Judah	39
Confederations of Israel and Judah	41

vii



VIII		Contents
	Dating Our Sources	45
	Archaeological Finds	48
	Conclusions	49
4	Tales of Loyalty and Betrayal: The Cases of Keilah	
•	and Ziph	51
	From Deliverance to Betrayal	52
	Keilah through Time	54
	Border Towns	57
	Ziphite Perfidy	58
	Polemics against the Ziphites	60
	The Ziphites and Beyond	63
	Conclusions	65
5	The Bones of Saul: And the Loyalty of the	
-	Gileadites	66
	Jabesh Gilead and Saul's Death	66
	Evidence from Qumran	68
	The Transjordan in Israel's History	72
	Counterhistory in Chronicles	74
	Cowardly Thieves at Jabesh-Gilead	76
	Conclusions	79
6	Uriah the Hittite: A Tale of Royal Immodesty	80
	"It Is Good to Be the King"	80
	A Hittite Soldier of Civic Virtue	82
	The Citizen-Soldier as Paragon	83
	Literary Precursors	84
	The Politics of Dying	88
	Name-Making Megalomania	89
	Tukulti-Ninurta and Zimri-Lim	91
	Opening Letters, Leaking State Secrets	92
	The Ethics of Reading	95
	Conclusions	96
7	Ittai the Gittite: Mercenary Allegiance versus	
	National Solidarity	98
	The Succession Narrative	99
	Absalom Becomes David's Son	101
	An Exemplary Mercenary and Vassal	102
	Ittai's Likeness to David	105
	Peoplehood versus Statehood	108



Co	Contents	
	Ruth versus Ittai	IIC
	David's Place within Biblical History	112
	Conclusions	115
8	David in Exile: Priests, Statehood, and	
	the Benjaminites	117
	David's Exile and Israel's Exile	118
	Zadokites, Levites, and Royal Guards	120
	Competing War Counselors	122
	The Territory of Benjamin	125
	Conclusions	130
9	Territorial Transitions: The Transjordan, Israel,	
	and Judah	132
	Issues Posed by the East Bank	132
	Shobi ben Nahash and Machir	134
	Barzillai the Gileadite	135
	From Ezra-Nehemiah to Samuel	137
	Judah vis-à-vis Israel	138
	Compositional Considerations	140
	Judah as Part of Israel	141
	Conclusions	146
10	Chronicles: David as a Catalyst of National Unity	148
	David and All Israel	148
	Tribal Corps	150
	A National Army	153
	From Deborah to David	155
	A Nation in Arms	157
	From Battles to Building	159
	The New David of Chronicles	162
	Conclusions	164
ΙI	Caleb and the Conquest: Inventing a New	
	Judahite Hero	167
	Was Caleb an Israelite?	168
	Othniel, the Younger Brother	170
	The Calebites as Judahite Aristocracy	172
	The Aristocratic Calebites and the Davidides Caleb in Jewish, Christian, and Muslim Traditions	173
	Faith, Descent, and the Land	175
	Conclusions	178 180
	Concustons	100



X		Contents
12	Caleb the Warrior: The Evolution of Legends	183
	Early Calebite War Commemoration	184
	Caleb's Daughter Achsah	186
	Caleb the Spy and Aristocratic Courage	189
	Composition of the Spy Account	191
	Invasion from the South	194
	Caleb's Absence from the Spy Account	197
	Hebron and the Anakites	198
	Conclusions	200
13	Caleb the Judahite: An Iconic Figure	203
	Abigail, David, and Calebite Territories	203
	The Calebites versus the Davidic State	206
	Hebron, Calebites, and the Judahite Capital	209
	Rivalries, Ancestral Tombs, and Divine Promises	212
	Hebron Irredenta and the Edomites	216
	Conclusions	219
14	War-Torn David: Conclusions	221
No	tes	231
Index of Modern Authors		261
Ind	lex of Biblical Passages and Related Texts	263
Ind	lex of Historical Figures	270